Address
0000
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
000A
000B
000C
000D
000E
000F
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
001A
001B
001C
001D
001E
31

Parameter
Type

Unit
Dp

Filter

dir

cut
LoCaDatal
HiCaDatal
ID

BR

A1FU
AIMD

A2FU
A2MD

MVL
MVH
VL
VH
MAL
MAH
RTU
LOCK

Modbus RTU : N,8,1

Read ( 0x03 ) / Write RAM( 0x05 ) / Write EEPROM ( 0x06 )
Coding and Range
0:mV, 1:Voltage, 2:Current; 3:RSP

32-bit

32-bit

32-bit

32-bit

32-bit

0~999

0:0/4~20mA, 1:20~0/4mA
0:None, 1:Lo, 2:Hi, 3:Hilo
0~32767

0~32767

1~255

0:2400, 1:4800, 2:9600, 3:19200
0:None, 1:Hi, 2:Lo

0:None, 1:Stdy, 2:Lath, 3:St.la
32-bit

32-bit

0:None, 1:Hi, 2:Lo

0:None, 1:Stdy, 2:Lath, 3:St.]a
32-bit

32-bit

-50.00 ~ 50.00

-50.00 ~ 50.00

-10.00 ~ 10.00

-10.00 ~ 10.00

0.00 ~ 24.00

0.00 ~ 24.00

0:N81, 1:N82, 2:081, 3:E81
0:001, 1:010, 2:011, 3:100

Read (0x03 ) / Write RAM( 0x09 ) / Write EEPROM ( 0x10 )




Address  Parameter Coding and Range

1000 PV 6 (-199,999 ~ 999,999 ), 5 ¥ (19,999 ~ 99,999 ); Type=RSP [ i i *
1000 LOLT 6 #F(-199,999 ~999,999), 5 F(-19,999 ~ 99,999 )
1002 HILT 6 1 (-199,999 ~ 999.999), 5 ¥ (-19,999 ~ 99,999 )

1003 SCAL 6 5 (-199,999 ~999,999), 5 F(-19,999 ~ 99,999 )
1004 SCAH 6 5 (-199,999 ~999,999), 5 F(-19,999 ~ 99,999 )
1005 A1SP 6 5 (-199,999 ~999,999), 5 F(-19,999 ~ 99,999 )
1006 AIHY 6 (0~999,999),5 (0 ~99,999 )

1007 A2SP 6 5 (-199,999 ~999,999), 5 F(-19,999 ~ 99,999 )
1008 A2HY 6 (0~999,999),5 & (0~99,999 )

1009 PVOF 6 i (-60,000 ~ 60,000 ), 5 & (-6,000 ~ 6,000 )
001F LED BIT 1, 0 (A2, Al)



